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Johann Safar					Panasonic Broadcast


Panasonic Way 2F-2				1 Panasonic Way 2F-2


201-392-6830	Secaucus, NJ  07094


201-392-4724 fax


<safar@panasonic.com>





Phil Livingston					Panasonic Broadcast


201-3487407					1 Panasonic Way 2E-3


201-392-6481 fax					Secaucus, NJ  07094


<livingstonp@panasonic.com>





Jean-Jacques Peters		EBU


41-22-717-2727	European Broadcasting Union


41-22-717-27-10 fax				Ancienne Route 17A


<peters@ebu.ch>					Ch-1278 Grand Saconnex


							Switzerland





David J. Leftley					Digital Vision (UK)


44-1932-232270					3 Siskin House


44-1932-232250 fax				Croxlim Business Park


<davidl@digitalvision.co.uk>			Watford,UK WD185H





Eric F. Pohl						NBC


212-664-4838	30 Rockefeller Plaza


<eric.pohl@nbc.com>				New York, NY  10036





Merrick Ackermans				Turner Broadcasting


404-885-2037	1050 Techwood Drive


404-885-0470 fax					Atlanta, GA  30093


<merrick.ackermans@turner.com>





�
Robin Thomas					ABC


212-456-3892	47 W. 66th Street


212-456-4451 fax					New York, NY  10023


<thomasro@abc.com>








William C. Miller					ABC-TV


212-456-4448	47 W. 66th Street


212-456-4490 fax					New York, NY  10023


<millerwc@abc.com>





Saul T. Shapiro					ABC, Inc.


212-456-4858					47 W. 66th Street


212-456-2541 fax					New York, NY  10023


<shapirs@abc.com>





Neil Neubert					JUC Professional Products Co.


201-703-4041					41 Slater Drive


201-794-1628 fax					Elmwood Park, NJ  07407


<nnuebert@jvc.com>





Thomas Kavulic					Barco/RE America


216-871-7617					31029 Center Ridge Road


<tgk@reamerica.com>				Westlake, Ohio  44121





Jim McGrath					AF Associates


201750-3003					100 Stonehurst Court


201-784-8637 fax					Northvale, NJ  07647


<jimm@afassoc.com>





Allen Hansel					Hewlett Packard


732-562-8209					203 Sea Spray lane


732-988-8826 fax					Neptune, NJ  07753


<allen_hansel@hp.com>





�
David Birks						Mitsubishi


908-665-1200 x31					571 Central Avenue


908-665-2414					New Providence, NJ  07974


<dbirks@atl.meitca.com>





Tony Duboyce					Immad Broadcast


905-470-2545					3235 14th Avenue


905-470-2559 fax					Markham, Ontario  L3ROH3


<aduboyc@immad.com>





S. Merrill Weiss					Merrill Weiss Group


908-226-8880 x102				908 Oak Tree Ave, Suite A


908-226-8882 fax					South Plainfield, NJ 070805100


<merrill@ifu.net>





P. Dare						Sony Corp.


408-955-5331					3300 Zanker Road


408-955-5301 fax					San Jose, CA


<peter_dare@adc.sel.sony.com>





Eric Petajan						Bell Labs, Lucent Tech.


908-582-3160					600 Mountain Ave. Rm 2B-231


908-582-6632 fax					Murray Hill, NJ 07974


<edp@bell-labs.com>





